SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.173130/2018 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26484/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07.09.2018 in LPA No. 294/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

ANKITA MEENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI.

Respondent(s)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 173130/2018)

Date: 07-12-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Ashish Virmani, AOR Applicant(s) Mr. Himanshu Dhuper, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks permission to withdraw this application.

I.A. No. 173130/2018 is dismissed as withdrawn.